
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4494
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2009
PRODUCTION IN AUTO INDUSTRY
Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the average annual rate of increase of the production in the auto industry during the Tenth Five Year Plan, year-wise; and

(b) the export growth of auto products from the country during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a): The details of production of auto industry during the Tenth Five Year Plan period, as intimated by Society of Indian Automobile Manufacturers (SIAM) and Auto Components Manufacturers Association (ACMA) is as under:-

Automobiles


          (in Numbers)
Year  2002  2003  2004  2005  2006-07  %
  -03   -04   -05   -06   -07

CAGR

Total  6,279,967 7,243,564 8,467,853 9,743,503 11,087,997

15.27
Production
of vehicles


% inc.(YoY) -  15.3%  16.9%  15.1%  13.8%  NA

(YOY)-Year on Year

Auto Components

          (Rupees in crore)
Year  2002  2003  2004  2005  2006-07  %

CAGR
  -03   -04   -05   -06   -07

Turnover  25,535  30,640  38,500  53,400  64,500  26%
of auto
components


% inc.(YoY) -  20%  25.7%  38.7%  20.8%  NA

production data

(b): The export growth of auto products from the country during the said period is as under:

Automobiles (in Numbers)

Year  2002  2003  2004  2005  2006  %

CAGR
  -03   -04   -05   -06   -07

Export  307,308  479,919  629,544  806,222  1,011,529

34.69
of vehicles

% inc.(YoY) -  56.2%  31.2%  28.1%  25.5%  NA

Auto Components

          (Rupees in crore)
Year  2002  2003  2004  2005  2006-07  %

CAGR
  -03   -04   -05   -06   -07

Export   4,620  5,795  7,937  11,198  13,184  30%
of auto
components


% inc.(YoY) -  25.4%  37%  41.1%  17.7%  NA
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